ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/26/2024 RMP24-002520 RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD SUSPENDED DL ARREST REPORT WITH ARREST

11/26/2024 5700 BLOCK IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BUCKINGHAM CT

11/26/2024 4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

11/26/2024 3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

11/26/2024 3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE

11/26/2024 800 BLOCK ROHLWING PREMISES CHECK
RD

11/26/2024 3700 BLOCK BERDNICK OUTSIDE RINGER SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST

11/26/2024 APPROX LOC: 3447 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BLACKHAWK DR

11/26/2024 APPROX LOC: 3832 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
INDUSTRIAL AVE

11/26/2024 2600 BLOCK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

11/26/2024 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

11/26/2024 3600 BLOCK BERDNICK PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ST

11/26/2024 1100 BLOCK HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/26/2024 1900 BLOCK PLUM PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
GROVE RD

11/26/2024 APPROX LOC: NEWPORT PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DR

11/26/2024 5000 BLOCK AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CARRIAGEWAY DR

11/26/2024 2800 BLOCK GOLF RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

11/26/2024 RMP24-002521 5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN BURGLARY TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/26/2024 4700 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE SUSPICIOUS TX SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/26/2024 1300 BLOCK HICKS RD ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

11/27/2024 9:22:56 AM



Incident Date Report Number

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024
11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024

11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024

RMP24-002522

RMP24-002523

RMP24-002524

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2200 BLOCK SIGWALT ST

4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

5500 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

1900 BLOCK GOLF RD

3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

2800 BLOCK
NORTHAMPTON DR

2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR
2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN
2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN
2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE
3300 BLOCK DOVE ST

1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
1800 BLOCK HICKS RD
3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

Incident
PUBLIC SERVICE
STATION REPORT

INVESTIGATION

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

911 TEST CALL
911 TEST CALL
911 TEST CALL
911 TEST CALL
911 TEST CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE

911 TEST CALL
911 TEST CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

HOLD UP ALARM

911 TEST CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
911 TEST CALL
911 TEST CALL

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

11/27/2024 9:22:56 AM



Incident Date Report Number

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024

11/26/2024

11/26/2024
11/26/2024
11/26/2024

11/26/2024

RMP24-002525

RMP24-002526

RMP24-002527

RMP24-002527

RMP24-002528

RMP24-002529

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2600 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

3900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

APPROX LOC: QUENTIN
RD

APPROX LOC: QUENTIN
RD

LAT: <42.0781055> LONG:
<-88.061547>

2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

APPROX LOC: 2327 KIETH
Cin

5400 BLOCK GROVESIDE
LN

5400 BLOCK GROVESIDE
LN

PLUM IFO PLUM MS
2400 BLOCK FULLE ST
2400 BLOCK FULLE ST

1100 BLOCK ROHLWING
RD

3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF
RD

3800 BLOCK EAGLE LN
4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR

Incident

911 TEST CALL

ACCIDENT

PUBLIC SERVICE

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT

TRAFFIC STOP

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO

STATION REPORT

MISSING JUVENILE
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL

BATTERY

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

11/27/2024 9:22:56 AM



