



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/26/2024	RMP24-002520	RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPENDED DL ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
11/26/2024		5700 BLOCK BUCKINGHAM CT	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		4000 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		3800 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		3700 BLOCK INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		800 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	
11/26/2024		3700 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	OUTSIDE RINGER	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 3447 BLACKHAWK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 3832 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		3600 BLOCK BERDNICK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		1100 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		1900 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		APPROX LOC: NEWPORT DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		2800 BLOCK GOLF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/26/2024	RMP24-002521	5500 BLOCK ASTOR LN	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/26/2024		4700 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE	SUSPICIOUS TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		1300 BLOCK HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/26/2024		2200 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024	RMP24-002522	4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/26/2024	RMP24-002523	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	
11/26/2024		5500 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/26/2024		1900 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/26/2024		3700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/26/2024		2800 BLOCK NORTHAMPTON DR	THEFT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/26/2024		2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/26/2024		2900 BLOCK MEADOW DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/26/2024		2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/26/2024		2600 BLOCK MARTIN LN	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/26/2024		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/26/2024	RMP24-002524	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/26/2024		2800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/26/2024		4700 BLOCK BARKER AVE	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/26/2024		3300 BLOCK DOVE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/26/2024		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/26/2024		1800 BLOCK HICKS RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/26/2024		3800 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/26/2024		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/26/2024		2600 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/26/2024	RMP24-002525	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/26/2024	RMP24-002526	3900 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/26/2024		APPROX LOC: QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		APPROX LOC: QUENTIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		LAT: <42.0781055> LONG: <-88.061547>	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		2700 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		APPROX LOC: 2327 KIETH CT	TRAFFIC STOP	CITATION ISSUED
11/26/2024	RMP24-002527	5400 BLOCK GROVESIDE LN	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024	RMP24-002527	5400 BLOCK GROVESIDE LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/26/2024		PLUM IFO PLUM MS	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		2400 BLOCK FULLE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/26/2024		2400 BLOCK FULLE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/26/2024		1100 BLOCK ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/26/2024	RMP24-002528	3600 BLOCK KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/26/2024		3800 BLOCK EAGLE LN	MISSING JUVENILE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/26/2024		2800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/26/2024	RMP24-002529	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST